



# IFCI INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) CIN- U45400DL2007GOI169232 6<sup>th</sup> Floor IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place New Delhi-110019 Ph:+91-11-41732000 Fax:+91-11-26487059

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Fraser Suites a unit of IFCI Infrastructure Development Limited (IIDL) situated at Mayur Vihar, New Delhi, invites tender cum auction from persons interested in purchase of 2 (Two) Nos. used Tata Winger Van 13 Seater on "as is where is condition". Tender Cum Auction Documents may be downloaded from IIDL's website <u>www.iidlindia.com</u>.

Last date of submission of Tender form is 26.09.2016 till 2.00 P.M. For more information, please contact below mentioned between 10 am to 6 pm: Mr. Niranjan. Mob. No.: +91-9650187171

Mr. Rohit. Mob: +91-9990725654.

Note: IIDL reserves the right to reject the offer without assigning any reason whatsoever. Corrigendum, if any to this tender shall appear only on the IIDL's website and not to be published.

Place: New Delhi Dated: **19.09.2016**  Sd/-Authorized Signatory IIDL

# TENDER CUM AUCTION APPLICATION FOR PURCHASE OF TATA WINGER VAN BEARING REGISTRATION NO\_\_\_\_\_

1.	Name of the Bidder	
2.	Address for communication	
3.	Telephone/ mobile No.	
4.	Mode of payment of Tender cum Auction Document Application fee of ₹ 1500/-	DD NoDatedfor ₹ 1500/-favouring Fraser Suites, New Delhi Payable at New Delhi is enclosed.
5.	Purchase price offered (Furnish in figures and words)	In figures ₹ In words (Rupeesonly)
6.	Regd. No of car for which Bid is made	

## Declaration: -

I am aware of the terms and conditions of the Tender cum Auction offer and tender my unconditional acceptance.

#### Place:

#### Date:

# Signature of the Bidder

To, The Managing Director IFCI Infrastructure Development Ltd. 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place New Delhi-110019 The Vans can be inspected 23.09.2016 on published date between 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM at the following address.

Fraser Suites, Plot No. 4A, District Centre, Mayur Vihar, New Delhi-110091

#### OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF OFFER.

1. Tenders shall be submitted in the prescribed format separately for each car only in a sealed cover super scribing **"Tender cum auction for purchase of Tata Winger Van bearing Regd. No......"** addressed to: The Managing Director, IFCI Infrastructure Development Ltd. (IIDL), 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place New Delhi-110019.

2. Tenderer can submit tender cum auction for one or both the Vans, but, **separate tender should be submitted for each one of the Vans** which shall be put in separate sealed cover as mentioned above.

3. Duly completed tender cum auction documents shall be submitted to our office at the address given above on or before 27.09.2016 by 2.00 PM.

4. Tenders will be opened on 27.09.2016 at 3.00 PM on wards in the presence of prospective bidders or their Representatives who may be deputed to remain present at the time of tender opening. Only one Authorised Representative will be allowed to witness the tender opening and for auction upon submitting the authorisation letter issued by the bidders. Bids received late will be **rejected**.

5. **Application Fee** of sum of 1500/- to be deposited by way of DD only in the Name of Fraser Suites payable at New Delhi. Inter-se bidding will be permitted only amongst the bidders for each Van.

6. The bid amount to be paid by way of DD only favouring Fraser Suites payable at New Delhi. The person on being declared to be successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price **immediately**.

7. The balance payment shall be paid within three days from the date of auction, failing which, the amount paid shall be **forfeited**.

8. The successful bidder shall take possession of the vehicle on payment of balance amount within three days

9. Application not drawn in the prescribed format or not accompanied by application fee or not presented in the manner prescribed is liable for **rejection**.

10. IIDL reserves right to cancel the tender and/or reject any or all the bids received without assigning any reason whatsoever at any stage.

11. It is the responsibility of the successful bidder for arranging transfer of ownership of the vehicle purchased in the records at his cost.

12. KYC Document Viz. Address proof and ID proof shall be invariably being brought in original along with photo copies.

# DETAILS OF USED TATA WINGER VAN 13 SEATER FOR DISPOSAL

S. No.	Make/ Regd. No.	Reserve Price
1.	DL1VA 7986 / Model 2010	₹ 2,73,000/- Plus Sale Tax
2.	DL1VA 7987 Model 2010	₹ 2,77,000/- Plus Sale Tax